
ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED
OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR

Regd. Office:(F|RST FLOOR), BIJULEE BHAWAN, PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATI - 781001
*{M r {"}4*t *"} &&***S$**$*7;}3{iffi S-r'l!{ : I SAAFCAl.*7 3*gZ3

PHONE: 0361 -27 39520Web: www.aeqcl.co.in Email : cgm. ppd @aegcl.co. in

CORRIGENDUM.III

Bid ldentification No.: AEGCL/MD/Tech-B6SiAmingaon GIS/2020/BlD
I F B No. : AEGCL/M DiTech-868/Ami ngao n G lS/2020/l FB Dated : 29.07 .2022

N I T N o. : AE GC L/M D/Tech-B6B/A m i n g ao n G I 5/202 0 I NIT 122 D aled: 29.07 .2022

Corrigendum No.:AEGCL/MD/Tech-868/Amingaon GlSl2020l2BDated:04.08.2022
Pre-Bid MoM Dated 16.08.2022

The bids identified against the above referred Bid identification, lFB, NlT, Corrigendum and Pre-Bid MoM is amended

to the following extent -

1. Section-1, APPENDIX TO ITB -2: EVALUATION AND QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (ECQ)

A sub clause is amended to the clause.2.0 Qualification of ECQ which read as follows:

2.4.2 SpecificExperience

(a) Contracts of Similar Size and Nature

Criteria Compliance Req uirements Documents

Requirement Single Entity Joint Venture
Submission

Requirements
All Partners

Combined
Each partner One partner

"Having Experience as

contractor (sole or partner in

a JV), in contracts in lndia, for

complete construction of.

" Either,

i. Minimum 2(two)

nos. of 132/33kV (or

above voltage class) Gas

lnsulated Substation in

all respect in lndia,

Or,

ii. Minimum 3(three)

nos. of 33/11kV Gas

lnsulated Substation in

all respect in lndia.

Must meet
requirement

Must meet
requirement

tlot applicable Not Applicable Form

EXP-2

2. With reference to the aforementioned lFB, NIT and Bid ldentification No, the following point may

kindly be noted:

The Bidders are requested to submit site visit certificate duly issued and signed by the Managing Director,

AEGCL. The Certificate must be uploaded in e{ender portal along with tender document. Site visit Certificate is
an integral part of tender, failing to submit duly signed copy of site visit Certificate, may lead to cancellation of
Bidder.

w

Page L of 2



ASSAM ELEGTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED
OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR

Regd. office:(F|RST FLOOR), BIJULEE BHAWAN, PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATI - 781001

eihl: t"*4s'l *"l&$X$SS$&Oe*7?3&&STIN: lSAAFCA4$73J9Z3
PHO N E : 0361 -27 39520Web : www.aeqcl.co.in E m a i I : csm. ppd @ a escl.co' i n

a.

Memo No AEGCL/MD/Tech-B68/Amingaon GIS/20 20t 4 I

Copy to:

3. With reference to the aforementioned lFB, NIT and Bid ldentification No the following point may kindly

be noted:

The lmpedance value for 132/33kV, 50MVA Power Transformer shall be as per Technical Specification, i.e.,

12.5Y0

All other terms and conditions shall remain same.

n

a.fP*-
Chief General Manager (PP&D)

Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Ltd

b Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati - 1

Dated', A 6 ,as,2022

1. The AGM -lT, O/o the MD, AEGCL, for publication of the notice in AEGCL's Website.

4rtylul/\*-
Chief General Manager (PP&D)

W 
Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Ltd

Page 2 of 2


